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POSTER VIEWERSHIP AD RECALL

Over half of the adults surveyed (51%) The average ad recall per poster campaign
noticed a poster advertisement in the past tegted was 47%; meaning 47% of poster _
month and 38% noted a poster in the past viewers in the campaig
week. seeing that specific ad.

REACHING YOUNG ADULTS MORE IS BETTER

Younger adults were more likely to notice The number of posters used by a brand directly
posters. Poster viewership was highest impacted overall ad recall for the campaign.
among people age 25-34 with 71% Brands using 40 or more posters yielded
noticing a poster in the past month. substantially higher ad recall levels.

POSTERS STAND OUT

Half of poster viewers (50%) are highly Over half of poster viewers agree poster ads
engaged with the ads and look at the stand out more than ads seen in newspapers,
messages either all or most of the time. online, on mobile devices or over the radio.

HIGH ENGAGEMENT
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DATA COLLECTION

ONLINE SURVEYS
PEOPLE AGE 18 OR
OLDER

TOTAL SAMPLE

A 4,020 surveys
A Fielded Aug to Nov 2016

A Data wieghted to market
populations by sex and

CAMPAIGN TEST GRO

A Subset 1,920 surveys

A Respondents who
completed survey while
test campaigns were
active in their local
market.

L

10 U.S. MARKETS
SURVEYED

LARGE

A Baltimore, MD
A Philadelphia, PA
A Seattle, WA

MEDIUM

A Louisville, KY

A Norfolk/Newport News, VA
A Salt Lake City, UT

A San Diego, CA

SMALL

A Chico, CA
A Montgomery, AL
A Topeka, KS

36 PASTER

CAMPAIGNS
TESTED

D D DB D> D D D> D> D D> > D>

Beverage

Cellular Services
Educational Institution
Financial Services
Health Services
Home Security
Insurance

Legal Services
Local Broadcaster
Local Event
Political Campaign
Restaurant

Retail

Theme Park

Nielsen conducted 4,020 online
surveys, with local residents age 18
or older, in 10 U.S. markets, over a
four month period between August
and November 2016.

36 campaigns utilizing poster ad
units were selected for testing
across the survey markets.

Ad recall results are shown among
respondents who participated in

the survey while the test campaigns
were active in their local market.
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TRAVELERS NOTICE POSTERS

POSTERS PAST MONTH
POSTER VIEWERSHIP BY AGE Over half of the adults surveyed (51%)
noticed a poster advertisement in the
past month and 38% noted a poster in
the past week.

80%
70%

60%
. AVERAGE .
50 | mem— - - B - - Younger adultavere most likelyto

notice posters.Poster viewership was

NOTICED 40% . |
PAST 5 1(y 30% g?(;est té_among peo:ole_agtﬁ 28 thth
VONTH 0 20% 0 noticing a poster in the pas

month.

PAST WEEK 38(.'y 1o%
0 0% Average past month poster viewership
for the 1844 demo group is 65%.

18+ 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+

{9y [ w9{thb59b¢{ pw y ' nZnun p a{2YS oAt o2l NRazamjie liked daNaeinNdurtneighdooo®d!| ¢ t SR bLIRZ &GS
or on secondary roadways, as opposed to the larger billboards on interstate highways and may look something like theshamples 6 St 2 6 ddé  wal YLIX S AYI 354 6K
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ENGAGEMENT WITH POSTERS

LOOK AT POSTER MESSAGE

ALL of the time i
| HIGHLY
' ENGAGED 94% of those who have noticed a
37% ! poster in the past month, report
MOST of the time | looking at the advertising messages
ENGAGED i either all, most or some of the time.
ADVERTISING Half of poster viewers (51%) are

highly engaged with the adand
look at the messages either all or

ZRVAN  SOME of the time most of the time.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
WITH !
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Almost never

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
G2 KSy @&2dz KI @S blAdfds (KePa S TSyt R 82dz y2GiA0S (GKS &ALISOATAO YSaal3asSa 2y (GKS LRadGSNI oAt
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CONTENT RECALL

5 89%
Advertising

Poster viewers were asked about
the types of messages see89%

42% - -

. : recalled seeing advertisingnd
Public SQrVICe 42% remembered public service
Information information.

1{9Y bh¢L/ 95 th{¢Ow Lb ¢19 t!{¢ ahb¢l p y I mMZdpyc u a2KIG G8L8a 2F vSaar3da R2 @2d
8

l ROSNIA&AYy3d p tdzoft A0 {SNBAOS LYyTF2N¥IGA2Y p hGKSNJI aSaalr3asa p b2yS 2F (GKS | 620SKE
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SCOPE OF THE POSTER AD TEST

L4

10
U.S. MARKETS

36
POSTER CAMPAIGNS

BRANDS

14
PRODUCT CATEGORIES

Nielsen tested 36 poster campaigns
for this benchmark study across 10
U.S. markets.

The 31 local and national brands
measured were spreadut among
14 product categories.

The campaigns selected were

representative of those typically
placed in the local markets.

10
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AD RECALL MEASUREMENT

MEDIA VIEWER
Those who noticed posters in the past month

OPPORTUNITY TO SEE
Poster ad was on display in their home market (DMA)

BRAND AIDED AD RECAL

BRAND NAME®r ads on display
in their local market are shown.

62 KAOK 2F (KS F ROSIOH% a sna
below, if any, do you recall seeing G52 @&2dz NBOI f ¢
FSIFGAd2NBR 2y |

f Aa0SR

*VISUALLY AIDED AD RECAL

IMAGESf ADVERTISING CREATIVE
on display in their local market are

as$

LJ2 & G0SANJ f 0oAZE I ENGR2 [INRR K¢y @ g K S

AD RECALL is the percent of media
viewers, wharecall seeing a specific
ad, after having had an opportunity to
see the ad.

C2NJ GKAA LI2addSNI aido
are those who have noticed a poster in
GKS LI aid Y2YyGKZI | yF
G2 aSS¢ Aa RSTAYSR
market where the poster ad was on
display.

To measure advertising recall, past
month poster viewers were shown a
list of brands and images of poster
ads currently on display in their local
market.

I% e éws ag g 2 N%c

results or mos? ana yses I IS report.

11
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AD RECALL RESULTS

AVERAGE AD RECAL

47%

POSTER AD RECALL
BELL CURVE

\
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
% RECALLED EACH POSTER CAMPAIGN

# POSTER CAMPAIGNS

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQGANIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949

Theaverage visually aided ad recall

for an individual ad, across all the
campaigns tested, was 47%mneaning
47% of poster viewers in the

OF YLI A3yQa t20F€F
seeing that specific ad.

The highest ad recall for a specific
poster campaign tested was 86% and
the lowest recall was 17%.

Based on this dataset, th@ormative
rangefor poster campaign ad recall is
between33% and 62%.

452 &2dz NBOIff &a8SSAy3a GKAA LIRaGSNIOAfEOo2FNR R FY@gKSNB Ay @2dz2NJ I NBI K¢

[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POSTER CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET]

12
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AD RECALLT BY MARKET SIZE

75%

Ad recall levels were similar across the
50% 46% 47% 48% three market sizeswith small markets
having a slight edge.

The average ad recall level for small

25% market campaigns was 48%, average ad
recall for medium size markets was 47%
and large markets had an average ad

0% recall of 46%.

LARGE MEDIUM SMALL

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMANIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949
452 &2dz NBOIff &a8SSAy3a GKAA LIRaGSNIOAfEOo2FNR R FY@gKSNB Ay @2dz2NJ I NBI K¢
[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 13
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AD RECALLT BY QUANTITY OF POSTERS

m LESS THAN 10 POSTERS =10 TO LESS THAN 25 POSTERS The number of posters used by a
m 25 TO LESS THAN 40 POSTERS m40 OR MORE POSTERS brand directly impacts overall ad
100% recall for the campaign.

86%

80% For example, among the campaigns
tested in medium sized markets,
brands using less than 10 posters had
an ad recall level of 18%, brands using
10 to less than 25 posters had 34% ad
recall, 25 to less than 40 posters had
45% ad recall and campaigns using 40
or more posters had an average ad
recall level of 6%.

60%

40%

20%

0%

LARGE MEDIUM SMALL

Small markets can generate higher
recall levels with fewer posters.

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMANIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949
452 &2dz NBOIff &a8SSAy3a GKAA LIRaGSNIOAfEOo2FNR R FY@gKSNB Ay @2dz2NJ I NBI K¢
[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 14
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AD RECALL1

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

REACH* 100% FREQUENCY*
80%
53% 519%  60% 55%
38% Jo% 41%
20%

0%

65%+ REACH 5TO 7 TIMES8 TO 10 TIMES 11+ TIMES

< 50% REACH 50%- 64%
REACH

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMAVMIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949
G452 @e2dz NBOFft &aSSAy3a (GKAa LRaGSNIoAfftoz2FNR R
[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET)]
*Reach and Frequency data provided to Nielsen by OAAA courtesy of Geopath OOH Ratings.

FREQUENCY FREQUENCY FREQUENC'

lye s KSNB Ay

BY REACH + FREQUENCY

Higher Reach and Frequency planning
equated to higher ad recall.

Campaigns with a media plan Reach
estimate of 50% or less had an ad recall
level of 38%; campaigns targeting a
Reach of 50% or more had an average ad
recall of over 50%.

Frequency exposures of 11 or more
times yielded an average ad recall of
55%; campaigns with lower frequencies
of 5 to 7 exposures resulted in an
average ad recall of 41%.

82dzNJ | NBI K¢

15
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AD RECALL T TARGET RATING POINTS (TRPs)

75%

52% The more Target Ratings Points

(TRP)* bought for the campaign,
the higher the ad recall.

50%

[ FYLI Adya gA0GK onn
had an average ad recall of 41%;
campaigns consisting of 600 or

Y2NBE ¢wt Qas 8AStRSR
recall levels of 52%.

25%

0%

UNDER 300 TRP 300 < 600 TRP 600+ TRP

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMAVMIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949

452 @e2dz NBOFft &aSSAy3a (KA& LRAGSNIOAfTf02FNR R yesgKSNBE Ay @2dNJ F NBI Ké

[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET)]

*TRP data provided to Nielsen by OAAA courtesy of Geopath OOH Ratings. 16
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AD RECALLT LOCAL VS. NATIONAL BRANDS

LOCAL ADVERTISER m NATIONAL ADVERTISER The performance of local versus

80% national brands varied by market size.
59% Poster campaigns for nationally

60% recognized advertisers in medium size

markets had higher ad recall compared
to local advertisers, but in the small
markets, local advertisers
outperformed national brands.

40%

20% .
The average ad recall level for national

brands advertising on posters in
medium sized markets was 59%,
LARGE MEDIUM SMALL average ad recall for local advertisers in
medium markets was 39%.

0%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMANIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949
452 &2dz NBOIff &a8SSAy3a GKAA LIRaGSNIOAfEOo2FNR R FY@gKSNB Ay @2dz2NJ I NBI K¢
[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 17
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LARGE MARKET T AD RECALLT BY CATEGORY

T SAVTLS (i=!

INSURANCE LOCAL EVENT RESTAURANT

60% 56% 53%

1 campaign 2 campaigns; 2 campaigns; LARGE MAR KE-p\VE RAGE 46%

Range 48%-65% Range 45% to 60%
The average ad recall across the

- ) u = nine poster campaigns tested in
. [ ' large markets (Baltimore,

LOEAL PRODUCTS & HEALTH Philadelphia and Seattle) was 46%.
BROADCASTER SERVICES SERVICES

The highest ad recall in the large
0) 0) 0)
37 /0 37 A) 27 /0 markets was for a leading national
1 campaign 2 campaigns; 1 CAMPAIGN insurance brand Wlth 60% Of

Range 25%-50% ’ ) )
poster viewers recalling the ad in
GKS OFYLIAIYyQa 2

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQM®RGHE MARKET CAMPAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 357
G2 KAOK 2F (GKS FROSNIAASNE fAa0GSR 0St26x AT | y&3 R2thies2 dzI2NESIOY NI o Asf S SoA2y INRF SHFRI dENVBERg IRS/NE:
[RESPONENTS SHOWN A LIST OF BRAND NAMES AND IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 18
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MEDIUM MARKET T AD RECALLT BY CATEGORY

ﬂi

RESTAURANT THEME PARK SERVICES

66% 57% 44%

3 campaigns; 1 campaigns 1 campaign MEDIUM MARKEQ‘AVERAGE 47%
Range 57% to 70%
The average ad recall across the 15
poster campaigns tested in medium
sized markets (Salt Lake City, San

HEALTH PRODUCTS & GOVERNMENT Diego, Norfolk/Newport News and
SERVICES SERVICES & POLITICS Louisville) was 47%.

43% 44% 29% - R

2 campaigns; 6 campaigns; 2 campaigns; e . Ig e_St average ad recall in the
Range 22% to 64% Range 18%-80% Range 17% to 40% medium sized markets were for ads
in the restaurant category.

‘I

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQWENDIHM MARKET CAMPAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 448
G2 KAOK 2F (GKS FROSNIAASNE fAa0GSR 0St26x AT | y&3 R2thies2 dzI2NESIOY NI o Asf S SoA2y INRF SHFRI dENVBERg IRS/NE:
[RESPONENTS SHOWN A LIST OF BRAND NAMES AND IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 19
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SMALL MARKET i AD RECALL i BY CATEGORY
S (!

LE®AL EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES INSTITUTION RESTAURANT

86% S7% 47%

1 campaign 2 campaigns; 5 campaigns; SMALL MARKETAVERAG E 48%
Range 52% to 62% Results range 29% to 59%
The average ad recall across the
12 poster campaigns tested in
small markets (Montgomery,

2

FINANCIAL GOVERNMENT Chico and Topeka) was 48%.
LOCAL EVENT SERVICES & POLITICS

BullE
44% 33% 33% The highest ad recall in the small

1 campaign 1 gl 2 campaigns: markets was for. a law firm w!th
Range 29% to 36% 86% of poster viewers recalling
the ad.

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQ\BMIH MARKET CAMPAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 144
G2 KAOK 2F (GKS FROSNIAASNE fAa0GSR 0St26x AT | y&3 R2thies2 dzI2NESIOY NI o Asf S SoA2y INRF SHFRI dENVBERg IRS/NE:
[RESPONENTS SHOWN A LIST OF BRAND NAMES AND IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 20
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AD RECALLT CALL TO ACTION VS. BRANDING

CALL TO ACTION BRANDING
60%
0 51% In the small and medium size markets,
46%  46% 49% 46% 46% campaigns featuring creative with a
G/ Mot fOGA2YE€ KIFIR afA:
40% ad recallcompared to brand

awareness ads.

0% The average ad recall level for small

YINJ] SU OFYLI A3Idya oA
Il QA2ye€ Ay UGUKSANI ON
average ad recall for branding

oyt campaigns in small markets was 46%.
LARGE MEDIUM SMALL

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PASTQMANIFAIGN TEST GROUP | n = 949
G452 @2dz NBOFtt aSSAy3a (GKA& LI2AGSNIoATto02FNR IR FYy@gKSNB Ay @&2dzNJ | NBI K¢
[RESPONENTS SHOWN IMAGES FOR POST CAMPAIGNS CURRENTLY APPEARING IN THEIR LOCAL MARKET] 21
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USING AD RECALL TO EVALUATE THE CREATIVE

Among all campaigns tested, the average brand aided ad recall was 32%
and visually aided recall was 4¢%hat is a 15 point difference in ad recall

between the two metrics or a 46% increager.%c 32%) / 32% = 46% The difference in the recall rates between

brand aided and visually aided recall tells

a lot about the creative used for the ad.
75%

AVERAGE AD RECALL Visually aided recall is typically higher

than brand aidedbecause a certain
portion of the audience will see an ad but
not necessary remember the name of the
product or brand featured.

50% 47%

25% : .
A few campaigns tested for this study had

very large differences between brand
aiqu and visually aided recall. For
SEFYLX S 2yS | RQa ¢

0%

l l that tells us the poster creative
BRAND NAMEfsr ads on IMAGESf the SPECIFIC succeeded in getting the message in front

of consumers, but failed in

display in their local market ADVERTISING CREATNE .
are shown. display in their local market communicating the brand name.
are shown.

22
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| ROSNIOAaSYSyda 2y th{¢ow{ {|lc! b5 h!¢ ahw9o I

70%

60% : :
Nearly 6 in 10 poster viewers (59%)

agree poster ads stand out more
than advertisements in newspapers
and over onehird (36%) agree
posters stand out more than TV
commercials.

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

NEWSPAPER ONLINE MOBILE DEVICES RADIO TELEVISION

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
4! & A ypaint $calep with 1 being strongly disagree and 5 being strongly agree, please rate how much you agree or disdgredivi S F2t t 26Ay 3 adt 46 SySyda |62
An answer of 4 or 5 out a possible 5 is considered being in agreement. 24
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POSTERS ARE INFORMATIVE

7 A~

Ly Iff YIFEN]JSGas LI2adSNI GASSGSNE | ANBESX at2a0SNI . At

TJ¢

61% X NB | 322 gre G2 tSIFNYy I

TJ¢

61% X NB | 322 gre 2 SNy I

57% X2F4Sy OFGOK Yé 11 ¢¢9b¢Lhbdé

Au_lLL MARKETS 58%

Gt 2a0SNE L|AET 05T a0

FNB LbChwal ¢"5g M oo
2 Svau I 6V

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
% PAST MONTH POSTER VIEWERS WHO AGR

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986

Over 6 in 10 poster viewers (61%)
agree posters are a good way to
learn about new businesses or
sales and events.

58% of all poster viewers surveyed
agree posters are informative.

Analysis of attitudes by market size,
show poster viewers ismall and
medium size markets see posters
as even more informativehan

those who live in larger markets.

& ! a A ypaint scalgy with 1 being strongly disagree and 5 being strongly agree, please rate how much you agree or disdgrediwk S F2f ft 2gAy3 adl G§SySyida | o2

An answer of 4 or 5 out a possible 5 is considered being in agreement.

25
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POSTERS GUIDE CONSUMER ACTION

Nearly twathirds of poster
viewers (65%) noticedsign
directing themto a nearby store,
business or restaurant.

65%

Noticed
DIRECTIONAL 55%o0f those who noticed a

FOSISIS 55% directional poster havehanged
CHANGED their plans to visitthe business

PLANS seen advertised.
to visit a Store,

business,

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
G198 e2dz SOSNI y23AOSR | LRAGSNI oAt fo2F NR GKIG LINEGARSR

Qx
ot

N
<,
w

LISOATAO RANBOGAZY

Qx

BASENOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MOMIHCED DIRECTIONAL POSTERS]89
Gl @S &2dz SOSNI OKIFyaSR &2dzNJ LI Fya (G2 @AaAG | ad2NBIrdeéddzaiySaa 2N NBadl dNFyd oFaSR 2y
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POSTERS PROMPT CONSUMER ACTION

40%Talked about what they saw

40%Visited the business with friends/family
E advertised

13%Recommended advertiser

9 24%Made a purchase at business & to others
= advertised

19%Watched TV program
featured

| \i/ |E 18%Attended event advertised

14%Tuned to Radio Station
Advertised

ol |

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
G!' FGSNI aSSAy3 | LRRadGSNI oAfto2F NREZ KI @S &2dz SOSNDODPE 27
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POSTERS PROMPT ONLINE ACTION

14%Accessed a coupon from
mobile device

12%Downloaded an app

12%Snapped a photo of an
ad with a mobile device

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986

e e eeeeee

30%Searched online for more details
about the featured message

20%+ A aAU0SR | ROSNI A A&
24%Searched for the advertiser online

8%Posted online

G!' FGSNI aSSAy3 | LRRadGSNI oAfto2F NREZ KI @S &2dz SOSNDODPE 28
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CONSUMER ACTION BY MARKET SIZE

0,

o0% Large m Medium = Small
45%
40% . .
350 Poster viewers in small markets
20% are more likely to take action
2504 after seeing a poster ad.
20% _

15% Nearly half of poster viewers
10% living in small markets (45%)

5% have visited a business after

seeing a message on a poster,
VISITED THE BUSINESSVISITED ADVERTISER'$IADE A PURCHASE AT ARECOMMENDED THE compared to38% of large

ADVERTISED WEBSITE BUSINESS ADVERTISEIADVERTISER BRAND T :
OTHERS market poster viewers.

e @&

0%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
G!' FGSNI aSSAy3 | LRRadGSNI oAfto2F NREZ KI @S &2dz SOSNDODPE 29
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WHAT DID WE LEARN?

[ )
Use posters tdarget younger adultsage 18 to 44

Expect a poster campaign to generate visually amtdecall in the
33% to 62% range.

If there is asubstantial differencebetween brand name aided and visually aided
recall, considerevisingthe creativeto better communicate the brand namé&or
example, make sure the brand name or logo is prominent.

Usean adequateguantity of posters in a market toncreasead recall. Campaigns
using40 posters or mordestedbest in medium and large marketSmall markets
generate higher recall levels usifeyver posters.

Plan postecampaignavith 50%+ ReacH,1+ Frequency and 600+ TRBgenerate
higher ad recall results.

Poster advertising standm par or surpasseadvertising orprint, radio and digital
platforms.
31
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TYPES OF MESSAGES NOTICED

BY MARKET SIZE

ADVERTISING [ Y 91% 89% 88%
PUBLIC SERVICE 0 0 o
INFORMATION @ 45% 4s% 40%

<+

OTHER +

17% 15% 13%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST M@ARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n = 317
G2 KIFG GeliSa 2F vSaalaSa R2 e2dz NBOKtft aSSAy3a 2y 1L2adSNIoAffozl NRak
l ROSNIA&AYy3d p tdzoft A0 {SNBAOS LYTF2N¥IGA2Y p hGKSNJ aSaalr3asSa p b2yS 2F (GKS ! 620SK¢e 33
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COMPARISON TO OTHER MEDIA
BY MARKET SIZE

Posters STAND OUT more SYINEE MEDIUM LARGE
than adverti se

Television 36% 37% 36%
Online 59% 52% 58%
Radio 59% 52% 52%
Newspaper 65% 61% 57%

Cell Phones, Smart Phones,

Mobile Devises 58% 4% 53%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n = 317
a | a A ypaint $calep with 1 being strongly disagree and 5 being strongly agree, please rate how much you agree or dthagree wi
GKS Ftt2gAy3a aGlraSYSyida lo2dzi LI2AGSNIoAffo2FNRade 'y yasgSNI 2F n 2NJ p 2dzi | LJ2&4&3mo
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ATTITUDES
BY MARKET SIZE

POSTER BI LLBO/ARESI/ASE MEDIUM LARGE

eoften catch r

0) 0 0)

ATTENTION. o0 20 2k
éare a good we

about NEW BUSINESSES in 69% 64% 59%
the area.

eéare a good we

about SALES AND 65% 62% 60%
EVENTS.

éare | NFORMATI 66% 60% 56%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n = 317
a | a A ypaint $calep with 1 being strongly disagree and 5 being strongly agree, please rate how much you agree or dthagree wi
GKS Ftt2gAy3a aGlraSYSyida lo2dzi LIR2AGSNIoAffo2FNRadeE 'y yasgSNI 2F n 2N p 2dzi | LJ23&4&3%o
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POSTERS GUIDE CONSUMER ACTION
BY MARKET SIZE

SMALL

70%
ea

CHANGED PLANS
NOTICED
DIRECTIONAL TO VISIT POSTER

POSTER

LARGE MEDIUM MEDIUM

63% 66% 45%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST M@RGH jh = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n = 317
4 oS @82dz SOSNI y2GiAO0SR | LRAGSNIoAtto2FNR (GKFG LINPOARSR aLISOAFAO RANBOGAzZya G2 | ySi

Gl @S ®82dz SOSNJ OKIFy3ISR @2dzNJ LI ya (G2 GAardG | ad2NBzrdeéddzaAySaa 2N NBadl daNy yid o6FaSR 3By
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ACTIONS TAKEN AFTER SEEING POSTERS

BY MARKET SIZE

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE

VISITED the business (e.g.

Y 0
store or restaurant) advertised 45% 41%

TALKED about what they saw

0 0
with friends/family 38% 40%

SEARCHED online for more

details about the featured 30% 29%
message

VI S_I TED t he adver‘,-_,,éo)oseré‘i@/0
website

iﬁﬁ\]ECHED for the advertiser 26% 26%
MADE_ a purchase at business 3204 250/
advertised

ATTENDED event advertised 24% 21%

WATCHED TV program
0
38% featured
TUNED to radio station
[0)
40% advertised
Accessed a coupon from
30% mobile device
RECOMMENDED advertiser
28% to others
SNAPPED a photo of an ad
2304 with a mobile device
DOWNLOADED an app
22%
POSTED online
16%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MMARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n = 317

a! TGSNJ a8SAay3a

LI2aGSNI oAt foz2F NRET KIF@S &@2dz SOSNXE

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE

13%

16%

14%

18%

13%

13%

9%

18%

15%

13%

14%

13%

11%

8%

20%

13%

14%

12%

11%

13%

8%
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MILES TRAVELED PER WEEK

= 1-100 MILES Over half of poster viewers

= 101-200 MILES (54%) travel more than 100

= 201-300 MILES miles per week in a vehicle as
= 300+ MILES either a driver or passenger.

Mean miles per week = 210

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986
G¢KAY1AYy3 lo2dzi  GeLAOFT ¢ Sé&praximatglyhowdzRAyYy 3 6SS17 RlIeéa FyR 6SS1SyRaA
YIye YAfSa R2 &2dz 4N} @St O2Y0AYSRI SAGKSNI A I RNAGSNI 2NJ I LI &aSyasSNI Ay Fye @GSKAQLS
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TIME SPENT TRAVELING

WEEKDAY WEEKEND

= LESS THAN 30 MINUT!I 4%
. |

30 MINS TO 1 HR 2%
=1 HR TO 2 HRS \
2 HOURS TO 3 HRS
8%
BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MONTH | n = 1,986

= 3 HRS TO 4 HRS W
=4 HRS TO 6 HRS
G¢KAY1AYy3 | 62 dzkthatis Ménddy Orbugh Fédaspproxitratély how much time do you

= 6 HRS TO 10 HRS
ALISYR (NI @St Ay3d O2Y0AYSRE SAGKSNIF& | RNAGSNI 2NJ I LI aaSyaSNI Ay lye @GSKAOtSK |, 2dz2NJ oS

= 10+ HRS

GCKAY1AYy3 | 62dzi ¢thati®Sathrdaly dor SundagppréximBtelyrhbvémuch time do you
ALISYR (NI @St Ay3I O2Y0AYSREI SAGKSNIF & | RNAGSNI 2NJ I LI aaSyaSNI Ay Fye @GSKAOt SK | 2dzNJ49S
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PERSONAL DEMOGRAPHICS

BY MARKET SIZE

Male 53% 51% 54% 53%
Female 47% 49% 46% 47%

AGE 18- 24 7% 12% 9% 6%
25 - 34 31% 2204 30% 33%
357 44 21% 2206 2506 18%
45 - 54 14% 13% 12% 16%
55 - 64 13% 16% 12% 13%
65 and 13% 15% 12% 14%
over

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n =317 | ALL 10 MARKES& n = 42
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RACE & ETHNICITY

BY MARKET SIZE

White 83% 82% 84% 82%
Black 7% 10% 7% 7%
Asian or Pacific Islander 5% 2% 4% 6%
Native American or 0 0 0 0

Alaskan Native Lo e L 20
Mixed Race/Other 4% 3% 4% 3%
Declined to Answer 1% 1% 1% 0%
Spanish or Hispanic Origin 6% 6% 7% 5%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n =317 | ALL 10 MARKES& n = 43
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EDUCATION
BY MARKET SIZE

ALL 10

Some high school or less 1% 2% 2% 1%
Completed high school 11% 15% 12% 10%
‘F]) ?:gfgric(g')c training 4% 206 3% 506
Some college, but no degree 19% 26% 22% 16%
Associates Degree 10% 10% 12% 10%
College (such as B.A., B.S.) 28% 23% 25% 31%
ﬁgrgeeggrjgzduate school, but 4% 504 4% 4%
Graduate degree

(such as MBA, MS, M.D., 23% 18% 22% 24%
Ph.D.)

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n =317 | ALL 10 MARKES& n = 44



nielsen POSTER ADVERTISING STUDY 2017

EMPLOYMENT

B MARKET SIZE

Employed full time 51% 42% 48% 53%
Employed part time 10% 7% 12% 9%
Self-employed 5% 9% 6% 5%
\ll\lvgikemployed, but looking for 4% 6% 59 4%
][\Cl)?tv\?or:floyed and not looking 0% 0% 0% 1%
Retired 15% 19% 14% 15%
Not emplo_yed,_ gnabl_e to work 4% 504 4% 4%
due to a disability or illness

Student 3% 5% 5% 2%
E;a:tyr;::-home spouse or 8% 204 7% 8%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n =317 | ALL 10 MARKES& n = 45
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME

BY MARKET SIZE

Less than $15,000 5% 9% 5% 4%
$15,000 to less than $25,000 6% 13% 8% 5%
$25,000 to less than $35,000 8% 12% 11% 5%
$35,000 to less than $50,000 11% 11% 13% 10%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 21% 18% 20% 21%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 22% 17% 23% 22%
$100,000 to less than $125,000 9% 7% 7% 10%
$125,000 to less than $150,000 6% 5% 5% 7%
$150,000 to less than $200,000 5% 4% 3% 6%
$200,000 to less than $250,000 1% 1% 2% 1%
$250,000 or more 2% 2% 1% 2%

BASE: NOTICED POSTER IN THE PAST MARGH |n = 695; MEDIUM n = 974; SMALL n =317 | ALL 10 MARKES& n = 46
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ABOUT NIELSEN

Nielsen N.V. (NYSE: NLSN) is a global performance management company that provides a comprehensive

dzy RSNEGFYRAY3I 2F gKIFG O2yadzYSNARA 21 GOK FyR .dz2® bASftfasSyQa
with Total Audience measurement services across all devices where contieleto, audio and text is consumed.

¢CKS .dz&2 aS3aySyid 2FFSNE O2yadzyYSNJ LI O1F3ISR 3I22RAE YI ydzFl O dz
retail performance measurement. By integrating information from its Watch and Buy segments and other data

sources, Nielsen provides its clients with both werldss measurement as well as analytics that help improve

performance. Nielsen, an S&P 500 company, has operations in over 100 countries that cover more than 90 percent
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